DS90UR241/DS90UR124
5-43 MHz DC-Balanced 24-Bit LVDS Serializer and
Deserializer
General Description
The DS90UR241/124 Chipset translates a 24-bit parallel bus
into a fully transparent data/control LVDS serial stream with
embedded clock information. This single serial stream sim-

Order Number DS90UR124IVS
NS Package Number VEC64A
Ordering Information
NSID Package Type Package ID
DS90UR241 48-Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, DS90UR241IVS VBC48A
DS90UR241 48-Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel, DS90UR241IVSX VBC48A
DS90UR124 64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, DS90UR124IVS VEC64A
DS90UR124 64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel, DS90UR124IVSX VEC64A
National does not assume any responsibility for use of any circuitry described, no circuit patent licenses are implied and National reserves
the right at any time without notice to change said circuitry and specifications.
For the most current product information visit us at www.national.com.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY